

4-3-00

101333919

TRADEMARK 01925-T0091A WWW

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignor	Brake Systems, Inc.
Registration No.	239,088
Trademark	GREY-ROCK

Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, DC 20231

APH - 3

Trademark Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Dear Sir:

Please record the attached original document.

- 1. Name of conveying party. Brake Systems, Inc.
- Name and Address of Receiving Party. Haldex Brake Corporation; Corporation State: Delaware; having offices located at 10930 N. Pomona Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64153
- 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment. Execution Date: March 16, 2000
- 4. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document should be mailed.

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558
Attorney for Applicant
ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC
986 Bedford Street
Stamford, CT 06905-5619
203 324-6155

Mailing Certificate: I hereby certify that this correspondence is today being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as *First Class Mail* in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks; Washington, DC 20231.

Danielle Dominici

04/26/2000 DHGUYEN 00000020 239018

01 FC:481

10.00

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0039

- 5. <u>Trademark Registration No.</u> 239,088
- Total Number of Applications Involved: 1.
- 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41). \$40.00 due.
- 8. <u>Authorization to Charge Deposit Account</u>. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees due by this paper and during the entire pendency of this Application to Account No. 19-4516.
- 9. <u>Statement and Signature</u>. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document are 4. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any copy submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Wesley W. Whitmyer, Jr., Registration No. 33,558

Attorney for Applicant

ST.ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

WW Tutura

986 Bedford Street

Stamford, CT 06905-5619

203 324-6155

TRADEMARK REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0040

<u>Assignment</u>

WHEREAS, Brake Systems, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having offices located at 75 East Main Street; Stratford, CT 06497 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has acquired certain inventions and or discoveries (or both) (see attached exhibit A) as set forth in Letters Patent of the United States of America.

WHEREAS, Haldex Brake Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 10930 N. Pomona Avenue; Kansas City, MO 64153-1297 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said patents as set forth herein above;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant, transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the said patents and inventions as set forth herein above.

Dated this 16th day of xixecernmexxi9999.

Brake Systems, Inc.

By

Robert M. Leonardi

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF COUNTY OF

: SS

March

On this March 16, x1999, before me personally came Robert M. Leonardi, Ass't. Vice President of the above company to me known and known to me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and duly acknowledged to

me that this document was executed as a free act and deed.

Notary Public

CAROL A. COLLUM
Notary Public, State of Ohio
y Commission Expires June 11, 2002

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/03/2000 REEL: 002064 FRAME: 0041